COLEGIO ELEITORAL DEFINITIVO

ECONOMISTA
MIREYA GOIC MARQUEZ
MARIA IDELITE GOMES VANDERLEI MARTINS
ILMA DOS SANTOS RIBEIRO
ROSE MARY DE PAULA SOBREIRA
JOSE HENRIQUE BRAGA POLARY
ABDELAZIZ ABOUD SANTOS
EDSON SA SILVA FORTES
FRANCISCA SATURNINA NOGUEIRA
DILSON TAVARES DA SILVA
MARIA IZABEL LISBOA DA SILVA
LIELZA RIBEIRO
LINDOMAR RIBEIRO DE SOUZA
CLEDINICE BASTOS DA FONSECA
GRACAS DE MARIA DE SOUSA FONSECA
MARIA LENIR CORDEIRO
JOSE DE JESUS DO ROSARIO AZZOLINI
FLORIVALDA ALVES ALMEIDA
JOSE CARLOS GASPAR
LUIZ AUGUSTO LOPES ESPINDOLA
MARIA DE FATIMA SEREJO DUTRA
RONALDO FERREIRA BRAGA
DARCI AQUINO PEREIRA PIRES
ALBERTO ARCANGELI
MARIA DO SOCORRO MOURA BATISTA
JOSE ANTONIO PIRES FERNANDES
GEORGINA MARIA FONSECA SANTOS
ANTONIO CARLOS DA SILVEIRA LEITE
VALMIR VASCONCELOS SEGUINS ARAUJO
ARGEMIRO BRAGA GUARA
JOSE CARLOS DOS SANTOS SALGUEIRO
MARIA DA GRACA REIS RIBEIRO
MARIA JOSE DAS GRACAS DE LIMA LOPES
MARIA OCIREMA DA S. G. DE OLIVEIRA
MANOEL PEREIRA DE AZEVEDO
GUILHERME FREDERICO FIGUEIREDO LAGO
ANTONIO OSCAR PEREIRA FILHO
IRACI MARQUES DO ROSARIO
LUIZ CARLOS CALVET DE AQUINO
RAIMUNDO DE ABREU COELHO
MARIA DA GRACA GOMES XIMENES ARAGAO
CARLOS CLESIO BARBOSA FRAZAO
RAIMUNDO BRAZ PEREIRA DO NASCIMENTO
JOSE RIBEIRO DA SILVA FILHO
JULIO CESAR ABOUD NAGEM
MARIA DO PERPETUO S. FRANCA PEREIRA
RAIMUNDO MOACIR MENDES FEITOSA
JORIFLOR NASCIMENTO B. F. PEREIRA

REGISTRO PROFISSIONAL
484
480
479
495
464
457
1357
454
214
427
193
188

66
591
59
401
502
524
421
422
604
561
108
556
99
150
149
147
86
85
664
157
159
164
221
224
129
47
10
24
22
247

258
286
292
304
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DEA LOURDES FURTADO DE OLIVEIRA
JOAO EVANGELISTA COSTA FIGUEIREDO
MARIA ELENE ALVES DE OLIVEIRA
MARIA TERESA SOUSA MARANHAO

ANA LUIZA ROCHA DE ARAUJO

JOAO BATISTA CAMPOS AROUCHE
WALTER DA CONCEICAO ANDRADE BRAGA
JANDYRA DE JESUS BARROS

FRANCISCO FERNANDES

NELITA SOUSA FERNANDES

MARIA JUCENEUDA BRAZ DE OLIVEIRA
LUIS GENESIO PORTELLA

ANTONIO JOSE DUARTE FERREIRA
EDGAR PEREIRA

MARIA DA CONCEICAO SOUZA SILVA
ROZENIR DE JESUS MIRANDA MESQUITA
ANTONIO JOSE SERRA CAMPOS

MARCO ANTONIO CHAVES LIMA

EDILA DE QUEIROZ SOARES

CELIA MARIA MARTINS MATOS

WALTER GONCALVES DA COSTA

MARIA DO NASCIMENTO O. MARINHO
OSMAR DE ABREU VIANA

JOSE ALMIR VALENTE COSTA

OSWALDO DOS SANTOS JACINTHO
ROSA JULIA MATOS BUHATEM

SILVIA CRISTINA DA SILVA COSTA

JOSE ROLAND RIBEIRO FONSECA
GREGORIO LOPES DE ABREU

CLEIDE PROTASIO DE SOUZA

DILMA RIBEIRO DE SOUSA PINHEIRO
JOSE MARIA GOMES DE AGUIAR

ACYR DE SOUSA CARVALHO

FERNANDO LISBOA FERREIRA LIMA
JACQUELINE FIQUENE ZEITOUNI

JOAO ALBERTO DE SOUZA

EDISON LOBAO FILHO

JOAO DE DEUS NOGUEIRA CANTANHEDE
FABIANO ALMEIDA VIEIRA DA SILVA
MANOEL CORREA MOREIRA JUNIOR
ARLETE SILVA SERRA

CLODOMIR CUNHA LADEIRA

MARIA DAS GRACAS CAMPOS DA CRUZ
CARLOS HENRIQUE SCHALCHER VASCONCELOS
MANUEL VENTURA CAMPOS DOS SANTOS
JOSILENE SOUSA MAIA

VALESKA ROGERIA VIEIRA TRINTA
TEREZA DE JESUS BRAUNA

306
317
321
329
330
353
381
472
393
396
526
434
624
644
632
650
708
713
441
726
443
452
759
429
209
799
800
191
587
805
809
810
181
180
847
849
861
870
874
876
404
902
508
519
531
930
931
418



COLEGIO ELEITORAL DEFINITIVO

JOAO GONSALO DE MOURA 941
EUVALDO BRITO PEREIRA 943
JOSE RIBAMAR SILVA CAMPOS 1
DELFIM SANTANA P. GUTERRES JUNIOR 953
BRUNO FERREIRA BARROS DE ALMEIDA 958
GERALDO CUNHA CARVALHO JUNIOR 972
HENRIQUE LOTT CARVALHO NOVAES 975
CHARLILSON SOUSA DE CARVALHO 1355
ARILTON LUZO SOUZA 997
ROSEANA TEREZA PACHECO RODRIGUES 557
DEUZALINA DE JESUS SILVA SOUSA 553
ALAN VASCONCELOS SANTOS 1009
DULCINEA LOPES ESPINDOLA DOS SANTOS 98
MARIA DA GRACA MENDES BERTRAND 97
HAROLDO CORREA CAVALCANTI JUNIOR 1059
SUE ARAMAKI FERNANDES 154
MARIA ANTONIA RODRIGUES FERNANDES 90
FRANCISCO MANOEL DE CARVALHO JUNIOR 1067
LUIZ CARLOS PEREIRA 88
DARIO ERRE RODRIGUES 1074
DARIO RODRIGUES TEIXEIRA 1076
LUIS GONZAGA SANTOS REIS 1100
ANTONIO SORLANGE S. FREIRE DA SILVA 674
ROBERTO CARLOS COSTA SANTOS 1109
ABRAAO FREITAS VALINHAS JUNIOR 1111
FLAVIA TEREZA DE FARIAS CORREA 1134
LUIZ FERNANDES LOPES 1138
GREGORIA BARBOSA 1144
DIONATAN SILVA CARVALHO 1358
ANDRE LUIZ LUSTOSA DE OLIVEIRA 1153
JOSE BRUNO FLAMARION LOPES LOBAO 1159
CARLOS GUSTAVO SILVA MOREIRA 1562
ANGELO NUNES MURIBECA 1672
ROGERIO DA SILVA MELO 1186
OCTAVIO AUGUSTO GOMES DE FIGUEIREDO 1269
SOARES

SIMAO CIRINEU DIAS 77
BERGSON FRAGOSO DA SILVA FERNANDES 1183
BALTAZAR PEREIRA DE MIRANDA 140
EDUARDO CESAR DE OLIVEIRA BELLAGUARDA 1172
EDUARDO CASSIO BECKMAN GOMES 1275
CESAR RICARDO LEITE PIORSKI 1210
ALBINO DE CARVALHO OLIVEIRA 139
SEBASTIANA HELENA PIRES ALVES 127
LUSELIAS SOARES SALES LOPES 1258
JOSE COSTA MIRANDA JUNIOR 1238
NORMA MARIA SOUSA MUNIz 121

CRISTINA OTONI 1235
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LUIS CARLOS REGO GUTERRES 1268
ARIZAN PIRES DE CASTRO 50

AMANCIO HOLANDA JUNIOR 1260
MARCOS ANTONIO LOPES FREIXO FILHO 1244
JOSE SIMEAO VALENTE COSTA 110
ALYSSON CARVALHAL FRAZAO LIMA 1276
JOSE ALVES CHAGAS FILHO 1278
LUIS FERNANDO MOURA DA SILVA 244
MARIA JOSE DE RIBAMAR SILVA 23

JADSON PESSOA DA SILVA 1307
MARIENE DE SOUSA CAVALCANTE 1313
ANA VIRGINIA DOS ANJOS DINIZ 20

RAIMUNDO NONATO CHAVES AGEME 456
FRANCISCO ALVES COSTA 909
JOSE DE RIBAMAR VIANA FILHO 1162
JOSE LUCIO ALVES SILVEIRA 1226
PABLO ZARTHUR CAFFE DA C. REBOUCAS 1184
FRANCISCO DAS CHAGAS MAGALHAES 201
MARIALDO CARVALHO ALVES 892
IVES LOURIVAL BERREDO FILHO 614
EDEN DO CARMO SOARES JUNIOR 1398
ANTONIO JOSE BITTENCOURT DE ALBUQUERQUE 747
DENISE DE CARVALHO FARIAS 755
ANA LIDIA BARBOSA LIMA 1421
JONAS ARAUJO SODRE 1435
MARIO ROBERTO MELO SILVA 1441
MARCELLO APOLONIO DUAILIBE BARROS 1444
MAURO HENRIQUE LOPES VERAS 1453
DORIELTON PEREIRA XAVIER 1457
MARIA DO SOCORRO COSTA FURTADO 584
HERIC SANTOS HOSSOE 1471
TALITA DE SOUSA NASCIMENTO 1484
EDUARDO HENRIQUE SANTOS PEREIRA 1485
JOAO LUIZ TRINDADE DE AZEVEDO 1488
AMBROSIO GUIMARAES NETO 843
FREDNAN BEZERRA DOS SANTOS 1504
LAURA REGINA CARNEIRO 1506
DANILO JOSE MENEZES PEREIRA 1522
LEILIVANIA LIMA DA SILVA 1526
ROSANGELA BATISTA ALMEIDA 1535
MARIA DAS GRAGAS NAVA RAPOSO ANUNCIACAO 1536
ROBERTO SANTOS MATOS 1538
JESSE SALES REGO 1540
MARLANA PORTILHO RODRIGUES SANTOS 1544
CRISTIANA DA COSTA BORGES RODRIGUES 1545
RICARDO HENRIQUE PEREIRA SANTOS 1547
SILVIA REGINA MAIA MENDES 1552

DANIELA DOS SANTOS MAIA 1558
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ALINE RIBEIRO DUAILIBE BARROS 1560
CARLOS EDUARDO NASCIMENTO CAMPOS 1567
PATRICIA REIS FRANCA 1568
MARCELO DE SOUSA SANTOS 1573
JAVIER CASTEDO RAMIREZ 885

JOMAR FERNANDES PEREIRA FILHO 1578
NADIA GONGALVES DOS REIS CONCEICAO 1581
JOSE REINALDO BARROS RIBEIRO JUNIOR 887

WILSON FRANCA RIBEIRO FILHO 1595
VICENTE ANCHIETA JUNIOR 1599
DORGIVAL PINHEIRO DE SOUZA FILHO 905

JOSE TAVARES BEZERRA JUNIOR 1611
NILTA MARIA LEMOS RIBEIRO 1612
JOAO CARLOS SOUZA MARQUES 1613
GUILHERME DE LIMA ALVES 1619
HIAGO ARAVENA E SILVA 1624
FRANCISCO PEREIRA MASCARENHAS JUNIOR 1625
SIMONE MOTA HAIDAR 1632
FLAVIO LISBOA BORBA BRITO 1634
MARIA CRISTINA RODRIGUEZ RODRIGUEZ 1644
NILO CRUZ NETO 1653
FELIPE ARAUJO DE MORAES 1651
ENOCK BEZERRA SILVA 1008
GUSTAVO DE OLIVEIRA BARBOSA 1661
KERLANE ARAUJO BARROS 1662
PAULO RENATO PEREIRA PIRES 1667
JOSE ROBERTO SCHREIBER 1669
ACHILLES CAMARA RIBEIRO JUNIOR 1027
FRANCISCO COELHO DA SILVA 1367
WELINGTON SOARES SILVA 1680
CESAR AUGUSTUS LABRE LEMOS DE FREITAS 1684
SILVANEI PEREIRA DE SOUZA 1685
TAILAN MENDES ERICEIRA DE BARROS 1689
AUGUSTO MARIANO SANTOS DE MATOS 1690
RODRIGO PINHEIRO SANTOS 1691
JOAO EDUARDO COUTINHO MELO 1692
LUCAS CORREA MENDES 1693
TIAGO MONTEIRO SILVA 1694
BRENO GABRIEL PASSINHO ITHAMAR 1695
ERIDAN SANTOS REIS 1533
AUGUSTO OLIVEIRA MALHEIROS 1642
LIANA DOS SANTOS GONGALVES DE SOUZA 1696
AIRTON PEREIRA DA SILVA LEAO 1697
MARCUS ANTONIO GOMES SOUZA 1698
FRANCISCO CORDEIRO FREIRE 1699
JULIANA SOUSA DE ARAUJO MOCHEL 1701
ANDREZA BATISTA ARAUJO 1702

FELIPE REIS BORTI 1703
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ARISTIDES LOBAO NETO 1066
PAULO EDUARDO PACHECO CARDOSO RONCHI 1422
GLORIA MARIA FAGUNDES DE MIRANDA MOREIRA 1249
JOCARA FELIPE DE PAULA 1261
TEREZA CRISTINA LEMOS 1070
ADELMAR ALVES DE CASTRO 1023
RODRIGO ERICEIRA VALENTE DA SILVA 1202
VICENTE BARCELOS 719
VALMIR MINDA DE OLIVEIRA 279
SHEILA MARLI DE MELO REZENDE 1169
MAURO BORGES RIBEIRO FORMIGA 697
ALDENOR CUNHA REBOUCAS 562
ENEAS RIBEIRO BARROS 1223
MARIA DA GRACA CARVALHO RABELO 462
WILTON CAMPOS DE ARAUJO 200
DORAT RAPOZO LIMA MACHADO 528
JOANA MARQUES 529
ANELY GUIMARAES SANTOS 189
YVELTA MARIA VELOSO 609
TERESINHA DRUMMOND R. G. MOREIRA 101
ALOYSIO HENRIQUE PERMUTTER 155
MILTON DE FREITAS E SILVA 81

ANA VITORIA MENDES PEREIRA 40

HELOIZO JERONIMO LEITE 5

PAULO EDUARDO SACO 1700
FERNANDO AUGUSTO DE CASTRO 1659
JOSE HENRIQUE FRAZAO COSTA 1224
JOSE DE RIBAMAR PEREIRA SILVA 315
NILCE CARDOSO FERREIRA 1062
SADICK NAHUZ NETO 522
MARCUS VINICIUS DIAS DE CASTRO 1391
IDERALDO JOSE RIBAMAR O. DE ARAUJO 738
PAULO MENIS 1424
LENARDO MACIEL DE CARVALHO 1527
ANDERSON NUNES SILVA 1574
RAFAEL THALYSSON COSTA SILVA 1592
IEGO BRUNNO COSTA CASTRO 1635
RODRIGO LEITE CRUZ 1638
MARIANA CARNEIRO CORREA NASCIMENTO 1655
MATHEUS PEREIRA FARIAS 1671
SABRINA SOUZA ALENCAR 1677
CINTIA KARINE CARNEIRO ROCHA 1152
ANTONIO-ALBERTO CORTEZ 752
FABIO RAFAEL VIANA LOBATO DA SILVA 1277
ANDERSON DA CUNHA RAMOS 1298
VAGNER GOMES MENDES JUNIOR 1337

JOSE BARTOLOMEU CAVALCANTE 506
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LUCIA DE FATIMA MARANHAO SANTOS 389
MENDONCA
JOAO EVANGELISTA DA COSTA FILHO 79



